
 TOWN OF EXETER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 

 10 FRONT STREET • EXETER, NH • 03833-3792 • (603) 778-0591  www.exeternh.gov 

 FEE SCHEDULE FOR FACILITIES & EVENTS 

 Loca�on 
 Price is per day unless otherwise noted 

 Exeter 
 Non-Profit 

 Non-Exeter 
 Non-Profit 

 Exeter 
 For Profit 

 Non-Exeter 
 For Profit 

 Town Hall Auditorium  $75.00  $125.00  $250.00  $500.00 

 Town Hall Auditorium -Poli�cal Event  $1,500  $1,500  $1,500  $1,500 

 Town Hall Side Room, 1  st  Floor**  $20.00  $40.00  $60.00  $60.00 

 Town Hall Art Gallery/Second Floor  $75.00  $125.00  $250.00  $500.00 

 Town Hall Gallery Backroom  $25.00  $75.00  $100.00  $125.00 

 Town Office Nowak Room**  $40.00  n/a  n/a  n/a 

 Town Office Wheelwright Room**  $30.00  n/a  n/a  n/a 

 Recrea�on Building**  $20.00  $40.00  $60.00  $60.00 

 Senior Center Building**  $20.00  $40.00  $60.00  $60.00 
 Custodial Fee (proposed/all 
 buildings) 

 $30/hour 
 when required 

 $30/hour 
 when required 

 $30/hour 
 when required 

 $30/hour 
 when required 

 Road Race Permit  $25 + any 
 Police Detail 
 Needed 

 $50 + any 
 Police Detail 
 Needed 

 $50 + any 
 Police Detail 
 Needed 

 $50 + any 
 Police Detail 
 Needed 

 **Up to 2 hour block when available.  Single hour uses would be $20.00.  $40.00 fee per hour would apply a�er 2 hours 
 of use. 

 1.  Single events booking facili�es (non profits only) that last more than three consecu�ve days will have a flat rate of 
 $200.  This fee does not replace single day rehearsal fees for plays. 

 2.  Use of facili�es (Town Hall Auditorium) for single use rehearsal play days will be billed at the rate of $10 per daily 
 use, with a two hour limit.  The day of the  event  will be considered a standard Non-Profit/For Profit fee of either $75, 
 $125, $250, or $500.  The $10 fee daily discount only applies for rehearsals related to a permi�ed event at the Town 
 Hall facility. 

 3.  Town Office Nowak and Wheelwright Rooms are not considered available during regular business hours. 
 4.  Town Hall Side Room fee applies when room is used separately by an organiza�on.  It will not be added to the Town 

 Hall auditorium fee for a single user. 
 5.  Poli�cal events requiring a large police presence and/or addi�onal costs will be billed at a rate of $1500 per event 

 and require addi�onal approval from both the Police Chief and the Fire Chief. 
 6.  All fees shall apply as of the date of the adop�on of the fee schedule as modified with the Senior Center fee. 

 Adopted by the Select Board August 12, 2019. 

http://www.exeternh.gov/

